UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, DC 20549

| FORM 8-K |
|----------|
| |

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of Earliest Event Reported): November 17, 2008

Wyndham Worldwide Corporation

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)

Delaware (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation) 1-32876 (Commission File Number) 20-0052541 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

Seven Sylvan Way Parsippany, NJ (Address of Principal Executive Offices)

07054 (Zip Code)

(973) 753-6000

(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

None

(Former name or former address if changed since last report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

□ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
 □ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
 □ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
 □ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 8.01. Other Events.

On November 17, 2008, Wyndham Worldwide Corporation (the "Company") issued a press release announcing that Eric A. Danziger has been appointed President and Chief Executive Officer of Wyndham Hotel Group, the Company's lodging business unit.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibit. The following exhibit is furnished with this report:

| Exhibit No. | Description |
|--------------|---|
| Exhibit 99.1 | Press Release of Wyndham Worldwide Corporation dated November 17, 2008. |
| | 2 |

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

WYNDHAM WORLDWIDE CORPORATION

By: /s/ Virginia M. Wilson
Name: Virginia M. Wilson
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Date: November 18, 2008

WYNDHAM WORLDWIDE CORPORATION CURRENT REPORT ON FORM 8-K Report Dated November 17, 2008 EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit No. Description

Exhibit 99.1 Press Release of Wyndham Worldwide Corporation dated November 17, 2008.



www.WyndhamWorldwide.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

HOTEL INDUSTRY VETERAN APPOINTED PRESIDENT AND CEO OF WYNDHAM HOTEL GROUP

PARSIPPANY, **N.J.** (November 17, 2008) — Eric A. Danziger, a hotel industry leader for more than 30 years, has been named president and CEO of Wyndham Hotel Group, the world's largest hotel franchise company, a part of Wyndham Worldwide, (NYSE:WYN).



"Eric is a highly qualified and well-regarded hotel industry executive with an impressive track record in multiple brands, including Wyndham," said Stephen P. Holmes, chairman and CEO, Wyndham Worldwide. "Eric's proven leadership skills, hands-on operations experience and ability to diversify and grow businesses make him the ideal candidate to lead our hotel business and create and maintain strong relationships with our franchisees and owners."

Danziger built his career from the "ground floor up," starting as a bellman at the Fairmont Hotel in San Francisco and growing into progressively senior roles in hotel operations, general management and regional operations. After 11 years with Doubletree Hotels where he eventually ran a chain of 120 hotels, Danziger took on his first president role in 1990 for Wyndham Hotels and Resorts, a relatively small hotel company at the time. He grew the portfolio to 100 hotels during his tenure and helped the company successfully go public in 1995. He then joined Starwood Lodging as president and CEO, helping to grow the portfolio worldwide, and later served as president and CEO of Carlson Hotels Worldwide where he again helped diversify the portfolio and grow the company internationally.

Danziger most recently was CEO of WhiteFence, an online one-stop comparison shopping and transaction site for home services, and prior to that, served as CEO of a startup online real estate company, ZipRealty.

"I am extremely excited to return to the hospitality industry and help to lead and grow Wyndham Hotel Group's business and portfolio of 12 brands encompassing nearly 7,000 franchised and managed hotels," commented Danziger. "But most importantly, it

Page 1 of 2

was the people and the company's focus on execution and growth that attracted me to Wyndham Worldwide and the Hotel Group. The breadth and diversity of the business model and portfolio of world-renowned brands is exciting and I am really looking forward to being part of the high-energy and innovative leadership team."

Danziger will start work on December 1, 2008.

About Wyndham Worldwide

As one of the world's largest hospitality companies, Wyndham Worldwide offers individual consumers and business-to-business customers a broad suite of hospitality products and services across various accommodation alternatives and price ranges through its premier portfolio of world-renowned brands. Wyndham Hotel Group encompasses 6,970 franchised hotels and approximately 583,400 hotel rooms worldwide. Group RCI offers its nearly 3.7 million members access to more than 67,000 vacation properties located in approximately 100 countries. Wyndham Vacation Ownership develops, markets and sells vacation ownership interests and provides consumer financing to owners through its network of approximately 145 vacation ownership resorts serving over 800,000 owners throughout North America, the Caribbean and the South Pacific. Wyndham Worldwide, headquartered in Parsippany, N.J., employs more than 32,000 employees globally.

About Wyndham Hotel Group

Wyndham Hotel Group, one of three principal components of Wyndham Worldwide Corporation, encompasses 6,970 franchised hotels and approximately 583,400 hotel rooms in 65 countries on six continents under the Wyndham®, Ramada®, Days Inn®, Super 8®, Wingate® by Wyndham, Baymont Inn & Suites®, Microtel Inns and Suites®, Hawthorn Suites®, Howard Johnson®, Travelodge®, Knights Inn® and AmeriHost Inn® brands. All hotels are owned individually and operated independently or by Wyndham Hotel Management. Wyndham Hotel Group is based in Parsippany, N.J.

For more information about Wyndham Worldwide, please visit the Company's Web site at http://www.wyndhamworldwide.com/.

###

CONTACT:

Betsy O'Rourke Senior Vice President, Marketing and Communications Wyndham Worldwide Corporation (973) 753-7422 Betsy.O'Rourke@wyndhamworldwide.com

Page 2 of 2